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This list contains most inpatient and outpatient physical health service codes that require prior authorization under the 

Vaya Health (Vaya) Behavioral Health and Intellectual/Developmental Disabilities (I/DD) Tailored Plan for Medicaid 

beneficiaries, also known as Vaya Total Care. This list is subject to change and may not contain all codes that require 

prior authorization. Please note Vaya does not manage dental services. 

Vaya follows the North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services’ clinical coverage policies, except for 

Diagnostic Imaging Services. Vaya’s clinical coverage policy for diagnostic imaging is available on our Authorization 

Guidelines webpage. 

Service categories requiring prior authorization include, but are not limited to: 

• CAR – T Cell Therapy 

• Cell and Gene Therapies 

• Diagnostic Imaging (not all procedures – see list below; requests reviewed by EviCore) 

• Durable Medical Equipment (not all products – see list below; most requests reviewed by EviCore. For requests for 

codes not on the NC Medicaid fee schedule or covered code list, reference the appropriate clinical coverage policy.) 

• Genetic Testing (see applicable clinical coverage policies; prior authorization is required only if the provider requests 

to exceed service limits) 

• Hearing Aid Services  

• Home Health 

• Home Infusion Therapy 

• Hospice Services (follow the NCDHHS notification and authorization guidance) 

• Hyperbaric Oxygenation Therapy 

• Inpatient Services (if services to be provided require a prior authorization) 

• Invasive Electrical Bone Growth Stimulation 

• Non-Emergency Medical Transportation (if trip is greater than 75 miles one way, or meals/lodging are requested) 

• Nursing Facility Services  

• Out-of-State Services 

• Outpatient Specialized Therapies (not all services – see list below; requests reviewed by EviCore) 

• Personal Care Services 

• Private Duty Nursing  

• Sleep Studies (if unattended) 

• Surgical Services (not all procedures – see list below) 

• Vision services (requests reviewed by Avēsis) 

For instructions on submitting prior authorization requests to Vaya and third-party vendors, review our Authorization 

Submission Quick Reference Guide.  

https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/providers/program-specific-clinical-coverage-policies
https://providers.vayahealth.com/authorization-information/authorization-guidelines/
https://providers.vayahealth.com/authorization-information/authorization-guidelines/
https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/1s-13-cell-and-gene-therapies/download?attachment
https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/providers/program-specific-clinical-coverage-policies
https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/3d-hospice-services/download?attachment
https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/documents/files/2a-1-4/open
https://providers.vayahealth.com/resources/authorization_submission_quick_reference_guide/
https://providers.vayahealth.com/resources/authorization_submission_quick_reference_guide/
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Prior authorization is not required for emergency care. For more information, including authorization requirements for 

behavioral health, I/DD, and traumatic brain injury (TBI) services, visit our Provider Central website. 

Please note that approval of an authorization request does not guarantee payment for the authorized service. Payment 

of benefits are subject to all terms, conditions, limitations, and exclusions set forth in the provider contract and in 

applicable laws, regulations, and rules.

Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

0100 

Inpatient Hospitalization (if service 
being provided while inpatient 
requires prior authorization in the 
inpatient setting) 

0413 Hyperbaric oxygen therapy 

0420 Physical Therapy 

0430 Occupational Therapy 

0440 Speech Therapy 

0550 Skilled Nursing 

0551 Skilled Nursing 

0552 Skilled Nursing 

0559 Skilled Nursing 

0610 MRI 

0611 MRI 

0612 MRI 

0615 MRI 

0616 MRI 

0619 MRI 

0235-0659 Rev codes for Hospice 

11400 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

11401 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

11402 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

11403 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

11404 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

11406 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

11420 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

11421 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

11422 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

11423 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

11424 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

11426 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

11440 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

11441 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

11442 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

11443 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

11444 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

11446 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

11920 Breast Surgeries 

11950 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 

11951 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 

11952 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 

11954 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 

12031 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

12032 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

12034 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

12035 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

12036 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

12037 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

12041 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

12042 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

12044 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

12045 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

12046 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

12047 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

12051 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

https://providers.vayahealth.com/
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12052 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

12053 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

12054 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

12055 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

12056 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

12057 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

13100 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

13101 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

13102 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

13120 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

13121 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

13122 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

13131 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

13132 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

13133 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

13151 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

13152 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

13153 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

14000 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

14001 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

14020 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

14021 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

14040 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

14041 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

14060 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

14061 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

14301 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

14302 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

15100 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

15120 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

15121 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

15200 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

15220 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

15240 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

15260 Surgical Procedures on the Skin 

15775 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 

15776 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 

15819 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 

15820 Blepharoplasty/Blepharoptosis 

15821 Blepharoplasty/Blepharoptosis 

15822 Blepharoplasty/Blepharoptosis 

15823 Blepharoplasty/Blepharoptosis 

15824 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 

15825 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 

15826 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 

15828 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 

15829 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 

15830 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 

15832 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 

15833 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 

15834 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 

15835 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 

15836 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 

15837 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 

15838 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 

15839 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 

15876 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 
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15877 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 

15878 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 

15879 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 

17340 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 

17360 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 

17380 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 

17999 
Reconstructive and Cosmetic 
Surgeries and Procedures 

19300 Breast Surgeries 

19303 Breast Surgeries 

19304 Breast Surgeries 

19316 Breast Surgeries 

19318 Breast Surgeries 

19325 Breast Surgeries 

19328 Breast Surgeries 

19330 Breast Surgeries 

19340 Breast Surgeries 

19342 Breast Surgeries 

19350 Breast Surgeries 

19357 Breast Surgeries 

19361 Breast Surgeries 

19364 Breast Surgeries 

19367 Breast Surgeries 

19368 Breast Surgeries 

19369 Breast Surgeries 

19370 Breast Surgeries 

19371 Breast Surgeries 

19380 Breast Surgeries 

20975 Electrical Bone Growth Stimulation 

21120 Craniofacial Surgery 

Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

21121 Craniofacial Surgery 

21122 Craniofacial Surgery 

21123 Craniofacial Surgery 

21125 Craniofacial Surgery 

21127 Craniofacial Surgery 

21137 Craniofacial Surgery 

21138 Craniofacial Surgery 

21139 Craniofacial Surgery 

21141 Craniofacial Surgery 

21142 Craniofacial Surgery 

21143 Craniofacial Surgery 

21145 Craniofacial Surgery 

21146 Craniofacial Surgery 

21147 Craniofacial Surgery 

21150 Craniofacial Surgery 

21151 Craniofacial Surgery 

21159 Craniofacial Surgery 

21160 Craniofacial Surgery 

21193 Craniofacial Surgery 

21194 Craniofacial Surgery 

21195 Craniofacial Surgery 

21196 Craniofacial Surgery 

21198 Craniofacial Surgery 

21199 Craniofacial Surgery 

21206 Craniofacial Surgery 

21208 Craniofacial Surgery 

21209 Craniofacial Surgery 

21210 Craniofacial Surgery 

21215 Craniofacial Surgery 

21230 Craniofacial Surgery 

21244 Craniofacial Surgery 

21245 Craniofacial Surgery 

21246 Craniofacial Surgery 
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21247 Craniofacial Surgery 

21255 Craniofacial Surgery 

21256 Craniofacial Surgery 

21260 Craniofacial Surgery 

21261 Craniofacial Surgery 

21263 Craniofacial Surgery 

21267 Craniofacial Surgery 

21268 Craniofacial Surgery 

21270 Craniofacial Surgery 

21275 Craniofacial Surgery 

21295 Craniofacial Surgery 

21296 Craniofacial Surgery 

22532 Spinal Surgeries 

22533 Spinal Surgeries 

22534 Spinal Surgeries 

22548 Spinal Surgeries 

22551 Spinal Surgeries 

22552 Spinal Surgeries 

22554 Spinal Surgeries 

22556 Spinal Surgeries 

22558 Spinal Surgeries 

22585 Spinal Surgeries 

22586 Spinal Surgeries 

22590 Spinal Surgeries 

22595 Spinal Surgeries 

22600 Spinal Surgeries 

22610 Spinal Surgeries 

22612 Spinal Surgeries 

22614 Spinal Surgeries 

22630 Spinal Surgeries 

22632 Spinal Surgeries 

22633 Spinal Surgeries 

22634 Spinal Surgeries 

Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

22800 Spinal Surgeries 

22802 Spinal Surgeries 

22804 Spinal Surgeries 

22808 Spinal Surgeries 

22810 Spinal Surgeries 

22812 Spinal Surgeries 

22818 Spinal Surgeries 

22819 Spinal Surgeries 

22830 Spinal Surgeries 

22856 Spinal Surgeries 

22861 Spinal Surgeries 

29075 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

29085 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

29105 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

29125 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

29126 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

29130 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

29131 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

29240 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

29260 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

29280 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

29530 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

29540 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

30400 Rhinoplasty and/or Septoplasty 

30410 Rhinoplasty and/or Septoplasty 

30420 Rhinoplasty and/or Septoplasty 

30430 Rhinoplasty and/or Septoplasty 

30435 Rhinoplasty and/or Septoplasty 

30450 Rhinoplasty and/or Septoplasty 

31295 Balloon Ostial Dilation 

31296 Balloon Ostial Dilation 

31297 Balloon Ostial Dilation 

31298 Balloon Ostial Dilation 
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31502 Respiratory Therapy Services 

31720 Respiratory Therapy Services 

41010 Surgery of Lingual Frenulum 

41115 Surgery of Lingual Frenulum 

41520 Surgery of Lingual Frenulum 

43644 
Surgery for Clinically Severe or 
Morbid Obesity 

43645 
Surgery for Clinically Severe or 
Morbid Obesity 

43659 
Surgery for Clinically Severe or 
Morbid Obesity 

43770 
Surgery for Clinically Severe or 
Morbid Obesity 

43771 
Surgery for Clinically Severe or 
Morbid Obesity 

43772 
Surgery for Clinically Severe or 
Morbid Obesity 

43773 
Surgery for Clinically Severe or 
Morbid Obesity 

43774 
Surgery for Clinically Severe or 
Morbid Obesity 

43775 
Surgery for Clinically Severe or 
Morbid Obesity 

43845 
Surgery for Clinically Severe or 
Morbid Obesity 

43846 
Surgery for Clinically Severe or 
Morbid Obesity 

43847 
Surgery for Clinically Severe or 
Morbid Obesity 

43848 
Surgery for Clinically Severe or 
Morbid Obesity 

43886 
Surgery for Clinically Severe or 
Morbid Obesity 

43887 
Surgery for Clinically Severe or 
Morbid Obesity 

43888 
Surgery for Clinically Severe or 
Morbid Obesity 

46744 Other Surgeries 

46746 Other Surgeries 

46748 Other Surgeries 

51940 Other Surgeries 

Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

53430 Other Surgeries 

54300 Other Surgeries 

54304 Other Surgeries 

54312 Other Surgeries 

54316 Other Surgeries 

54318 Other Surgeries 

54322 Other Surgeries 

54324 Other Surgeries 

54326 Other Surgeries 

54328 Other Surgeries 

54332 Other Surgeries 

54336 Other Surgeries 

54340 Other Surgeries 

54344 Other Surgeries 

54348 Other Surgeries 

54352 Other Surgeries 

54400 Other Surgeries 

54401 Other Surgeries 

54415 Other Surgeries 

54440 Other Surgeries 

54520 Other Surgeries 

54522 Other Surgeries 

54640 Other Surgeries 

54650 Other Surgeries 

54660 Other Surgeries 

56805 Other Surgeries 

57335 Other Surgeries 

61720 Stereotactic Pallidotomy 

63001 Spinal Surgeries 

63003 Spinal Surgeries 

63005 Spinal Surgeries 

63012 Spinal Surgeries 

63015 Spinal Surgeries 
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Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

63016 Spinal Surgeries 

63017 Spinal Surgeries 

63020 Spinal Surgeries 

63030 Spinal Surgeries 

63035 Spinal Surgeries 

63040 Spinal Surgeries 

63042 Spinal Surgeries 

63043 Spinal Surgeries 

63044 Spinal Surgeries 

63045 Spinal Surgeries 

63046 Spinal Surgeries 

63047 Spinal Surgeries 

63048 Spinal Surgeries 

63050 Spinal Surgeries 

63051 Spinal Surgeries 

63055 Spinal Surgeries 

63056 Spinal Surgeries 

63057 Spinal Surgeries 

63064 Spinal Surgeries 

63066 Spinal Surgeries 

63075 Spinal Surgeries 

63076 Spinal Surgeries 

63077 Spinal Surgeries 

63078 Spinal Surgeries 

63081 Spinal Surgeries 

63082 Spinal Surgeries 

63085 Spinal Surgeries 

63086 Spinal Surgeries 

63087 Spinal Surgeries 

63088 Spinal Surgeries 

63090 Spinal Surgeries 

63091 Spinal Surgeries 

63101 Spinal Surgeries 

Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

63102 Spinal Surgeries 

63103 Spinal Surgeries 

63170 Spinal Surgeries 

63172 Spinal Surgeries 

63173 Spinal Surgeries 

63185 Spinal Surgeries 

63190 Spinal Surgeries 

63191 Spinal Surgeries 

63194 Spinal Surgeries 

63195 Spinal Surgeries 

63196 Spinal Surgeries 

63197 Spinal Surgeries 

63198 Spinal Surgeries 

63199 Spinal Surgeries 

63200 Spinal Surgeries 

63650 Spinal Cord Stimulation 

63655 Spinal Cord Stimulation 

63685 Spinal Cord Stimulation 

67901 Blepharoplasty/Blepharoptosis 

67902 Blepharoplasty/Blepharoptosis 

67903 Blepharoplasty/Blepharoptosis 

67904 Blepharoplasty/Blepharoptosis 

67906 Blepharoplasty/Blepharoptosis 

67908 Blepharoplasty/Blepharoptosis 

67909 Blepharoplasty/Blepharoptosis 

67911 Blepharoplasty/Blepharoptosis 

69300 Other Surgeries 

69714 Other Surgeries 

69717 Other Surgeries 

69799 Other Surgeries 

69930 
Cochlear and Auditory Brainstem 
Implants Procedure 

69949 
Cochlear and Auditory Brainstem 
Implants Procedure 
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70336 Diagnostic Imaging 

70450 Diagnostic Imaging 

70460 Diagnostic Imaging 

70470 Diagnostic Imaging 

70480 Diagnostic Imaging 

70481 Diagnostic Imaging 

70482 Diagnostic Imaging 

70486 Diagnostic Imaging 

70487 Diagnostic Imaging 

70488 Diagnostic Imaging 

70490 Diagnostic Imaging 

70491 Diagnostic Imaging 

70492 Diagnostic Imaging 

70496 Diagnostic Imaging 

70496 Diagnostic Imaging 

70498 Diagnostic Imaging 

70540 Diagnostic Imaging 

70542 Diagnostic Imaging 

70543 Diagnostic Imaging 

70544 Diagnostic Imaging 

70545 Diagnostic Imaging 

70546 Diagnostic Imaging 

70547 Diagnostic Imaging 

70548 Diagnostic Imaging 

70549 Diagnostic Imaging 

70551 Diagnostic Imaging 

70552 Diagnostic Imaging 

70553 Diagnostic Imaging 

71250 Diagnostic Imaging 

71260 Diagnostic Imaging 

71270 Diagnostic Imaging 

71275 Diagnostic Imaging 

71550 Diagnostic Imaging 

Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

71551 Diagnostic Imaging 

71552 Diagnostic Imaging 

71555 Diagnostic Imaging 

72125 Diagnostic Imaging 

72126 Diagnostic Imaging 

72127 Diagnostic Imaging 

72128 Diagnostic Imaging 

72129 Diagnostic Imaging 

72130 Diagnostic Imaging 

72131 Diagnostic Imaging 

72132 Diagnostic Imaging 

72133 Diagnostic Imaging 

72141 Diagnostic Imaging 

72142 Diagnostic Imaging 

72146 Diagnostic Imaging 

72147 Diagnostic Imaging 

72148 Diagnostic Imaging 

72149 Diagnostic Imaging 

72156 Diagnostic Imaging 

72157 Diagnostic Imaging 

72158 Diagnostic Imaging 

72159 Diagnostic Imaging 

72191 Diagnostic Imaging 

72192 Diagnostic Imaging 

72193 Diagnostic Imaging 

72194 Diagnostic Imaging 

72195 Diagnostic Imaging 

72196 Diagnostic Imaging 

72197 Diagnostic Imaging 

72198 Diagnostic Imaging 

73200 Diagnostic Imaging 

73201 Diagnostic Imaging 

73202 Diagnostic Imaging 
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73206 Diagnostic Imaging 

73218 Diagnostic Imaging 

73219 Diagnostic Imaging 

73220 Diagnostic Imaging 

73221 Diagnostic Imaging 

73222 Diagnostic Imaging 

73223 Diagnostic Imaging 

73225 Diagnostic Imaging 

73700 Diagnostic Imaging 

73701 Diagnostic Imaging 

73702 Diagnostic Imaging 

73706 Diagnostic Imaging 

73718 Diagnostic Imaging 

73719 Diagnostic Imaging 

73720 Diagnostic Imaging 

73721 Diagnostic Imaging 

73722 Diagnostic Imaging 

73723 Diagnostic Imaging 

73725 Diagnostic Imaging 

74150 Diagnostic Imaging 

74160 Diagnostic Imaging 

74170 Diagnostic Imaging 

74174 Diagnostic Imaging 

74175 Diagnostic Imaging 

74176 Diagnostic Imaging 

74177 Diagnostic Imaging 

74178 Diagnostic Imaging 

74181 Diagnostic Imaging 

74182 Diagnostic Imaging 

74183 Diagnostic Imaging 

74185 Diagnostic Imaging 

74261 Diagnostic Imaging 

75635 Diagnostic Imaging 

Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

76376 Diagnostic Imaging 

76377 Diagnostic Imaging 

76380 Diagnostic Imaging 

76497 Diagnostic Imaging 

76498 Diagnostic Imaging 

77046 Diagnostic Imaging 

77047 Diagnostic Imaging 

77048 Diagnostic Imaging 

77049 Diagnostic Imaging 

77078 Diagnostic Imaging 

78608 Diagnostic Imaging 

78609 Diagnostic Imaging 

78811 Diagnostic Imaging 

78812 Diagnostic Imaging 

78813 Diagnostic Imaging 

78814 Diagnostic Imaging 

78815 Diagnostic Imaging 

78816 Diagnostic Imaging 

78830 Diagnostic Imaging 

78831 Diagnostic Imaging 

78832 Diagnostic Imaging 

91110 Wireless Capsule Endoscopy 

92507 Speech Therapy 

92508 Speech Therapy 

92521 Speech Therapy 

92522 Speech Therapy 

92523 Speech Therapy 

92524 Speech Therapy 

92526 Speech Therapy 

92607 Speech Therapy 

92608 Speech Therapy 

92609 Speech Therapy 

92610 Speech Therapy 
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92612 Speech Therapy 

92626 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

92627 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

92630 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

92633 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

94010 Respiratory Therapy Services 

94060 Respiratory Therapy Services 

94150 Respiratory Therapy Services 

94200 Respiratory Therapy Services 

94375 Respiratory Therapy Services 

94664 Respiratory Therapy Services 

94667 Respiratory Therapy Services 

94668 Respiratory Therapy Services 

94760 Respiratory Therapy Services 

94799 Respiratory Therapy Services 

 

Only Unattended/Unsupervised 
Sleep Studies Require Prior 
Authorization (sleep study codes 
below) 

95800 Sleep Studies and Polysomnography 

95801 Sleep Studies and Polysomnography 

95806 Sleep Studies and Polysomnography 

95807 Sleep Studies and Polysomnography 

96125 Speech Therapy 

95992 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97010 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97012 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97014 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97016 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97018 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97022 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97024 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97026 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97028 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

97032 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97033 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97034 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97035 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97036 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97110 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97112 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97116 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97124 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97140 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97161 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97162 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97163 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97164 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97165 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97166 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97167 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97168 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97530 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97533 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97535 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97542 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97602 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97750 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97760 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97761 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

97763 Outpatient Specialized Therapies 

99183 Hyperbaric Oxygenation Therapy 

99503 Respiratory Therapy Services 

99504 Respiratory Therapy Services 

99509 Personal Care Services 

A4253 Equipment and Supplies 

A4256 Equipment and Supplies 
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Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

A4258 Equipment and Supplies 

A4259 Equipment and Supplies 

A4604 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

A4649 Equipment and Supplies 

A5500 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

A5501 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

A5503 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

A5504 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

A5505 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

A5506 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

A5507 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

A5512 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

A5513 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

A6549 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

A7025 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

A7026 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

A7027 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

A7030 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

A7034 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

A7037 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

A7038 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

A7039 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

A7044 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

A8002 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

A8003 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

A8004 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

C8900 Diagnostic Imaging 

C8901 Diagnostic Imaging 

C8902 Diagnostic Imaging 

C8903 Diagnostic Imaging 

C8905 Diagnostic Imaging 

C8906 Diagnostic Imaging 

C8908 Diagnostic Imaging 

Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

C8909 Diagnostic Imaging 

C8910 Diagnostic Imaging 

C8911 Diagnostic Imaging 

C8912 Diagnostic Imaging 

C8913 Diagnostic Imaging 

C8914 Diagnostic Imaging 

C8918 Diagnostic Imaging 

C8919 Diagnostic Imaging 

C8920 Diagnostic Imaging 

E0118 Equipment and Supplies 

E0193 Equipment and Supplies 

E0194 Equipment and Supplies 

E0202 Equipment and Supplies 

E0250 Equipment and Supplies 

E0255 Equipment and Supplies 

E0260 Equipment and Supplies 

E0265 Equipment and Supplies 

E0277 Equipment and Supplies 

E0300 Equipment and Supplies 

E0303 Equipment and Supplies 

E0304 Equipment and Supplies 

E0316 Equipment and Supplies 

E0328 Equipment and Supplies 

E0329 Equipment and Supplies 

E0371 Equipment and Supplies 

E0372 Equipment and Supplies 

E0373 Equipment and Supplies 

E0424 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

E0431 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

E0433 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

E0434 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

E0439 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

E0445 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 



Physical Health Services:  

Codes Requiring Prior Authorization 

Page 12 of 23 
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E0465 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

E0466 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

E0470 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

E0471 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

E0480 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

E0482 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

E0483 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

E0500 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

E0561 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

E0562 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

E0565 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

E0601 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

E0619 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

E0630 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0637 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0638 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0641 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0642 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0650 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0651 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0652 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0655 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0660 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0665 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0666 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0667 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

E0668 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0669 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0670 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0671 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0672 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0673 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0691 Nursing Equipment and Supplies 

E0692 Nursing Equipment and Supplies 

E0700 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0720 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0730 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0747 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0748 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0760 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0784 Nursing Equipment and Supplies 

E0911 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0912 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0956 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0957 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0960 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E0973 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E1002 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E1003 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 
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E1004 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E1005 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E1006 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E1007 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E1008 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E1037 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E1038 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E1039 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E1161 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E1226 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E1229 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E1231 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E1232 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E1233 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E1234 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E1235 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E1236 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E1237 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E1238 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E1239 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E1354 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

E1356 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

E1357 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

E1358 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

E1390 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

E1392 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

E2201 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2202 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2203 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2204 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2227 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2228 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2231 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2291 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2292 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2293 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2294 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2295 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2298 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2300 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2310 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2311 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2312 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2313 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2321 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2322 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 
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Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

E2325 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2327 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2328 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2329 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2330 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2340 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2341 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2342 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2343 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2366 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2367 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2368 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2369 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2370 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2371 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2372 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2373 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2374 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2375 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2376 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2377 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2378 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

E2402 Nursing equipment and Supplies 

E2508 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2510 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2511 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2599 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2603 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2604 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2605 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2606 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2607 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2608 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2609 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2613 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2614 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2615 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2616 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2617 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2620 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2621 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2626 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2627 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2628 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 
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Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

E2629 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2630 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2631 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2632 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E2633 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E8000 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E8001 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

E8002 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

G0155 Hospice SW services 

G0299 Hospice RN services 

G0300 Hospice LPN services 

K0001 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0002 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0003 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0004 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0005 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0006 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0007 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0015 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0017 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0018 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0020 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0037 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

K0053 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0195 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0606 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0738 Respiratory Equipment and Supplies 

K0739 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0813 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0814 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0815 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0816 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0820 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0821 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0822 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0823 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0824 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0825 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0826 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0827 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0828 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0829 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0830 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0831 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0835 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 
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Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

K0836 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0837 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0838 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0839 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0840 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0841 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0842 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0843 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0848 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0849 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0850 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0851 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0852 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0853 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0854 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0855 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0856 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0857 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0858 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0859 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0860 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0861 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

K0862 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0863 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0864 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0868 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0869 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0870 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0871 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0877 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0878 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0879 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0880 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0884 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0885 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0886 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0890 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0891 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

K0898 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

L0112 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0113 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0170 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0456 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0457 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0458 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0460 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0462 Orthotics and Prosthetics 
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Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

L0464 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0470 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0480 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0482 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0484 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0486 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0488 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0631 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0632 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0635 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0636 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0637 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0638 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0639 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0640 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0648 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0650 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0651 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0700 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0710 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0810 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0820 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0830 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0859 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L0999 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L1000 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L1005 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L1200 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L1300 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L1310 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L1499 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L1680 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L1685 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

L1686 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L1690 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L1700 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L1710 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L1720 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L1730 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L1755 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L1832 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L1834 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L1840 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L1843 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L1844 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L1845 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L1846 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L1932 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L1945 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L1950 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L1951 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L1970 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L2000 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L2005 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L2010 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L2020 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L2030 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L2034 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L2036 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L2037 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L2038 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L2106 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L2108 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L2116 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L2126 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L2128 Orthotics and Prosthetics 
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Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

L2132 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L2134 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L2136 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L2350 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L2510 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L2525 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L2526 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L2627 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L2628 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L2999 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3000 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3001 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3002 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3003 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3010 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3020 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3030 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3040 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3050 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3060 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3070 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3080 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3090 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3100 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3140 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3150 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3160 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3215 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3216 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3217 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3219 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3221 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3222 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

L3224 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3225 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3250 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3251 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3252 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3253 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3254 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3255 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3257 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3260 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3265 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3300 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3310 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3320 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3330 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3332 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3334 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3340 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3350 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3360 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3370 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3380 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3390 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3400 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3410 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3420 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3430 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3440 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3450 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3455 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3460 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3465 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3470 Orthotics and Prosthetics 
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L3480 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3485 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3500 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3510 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3520 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3530 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3540 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3550 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3560 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3570 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3580 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3590 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3595 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3600 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3610 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3620 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3630 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3649 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3671 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3674 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3677 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3720 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3730 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3740 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3763 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3764 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3765 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3766 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3900 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3901 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3904 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3905 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3927 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

L3956 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3960 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3961 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3962 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3967 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3971 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3973 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3975 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3976 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3977 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3978 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L3999 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L4000 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L4002 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L4010 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L4020 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L4205 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L4210 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L4631 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5010 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5020 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5050 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5060 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5100 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5105 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5150 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5160 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5200 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5210 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5220 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5230 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5250 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5270 Orthotics and Prosthetics 
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L5280 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5301 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5312 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5321 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5331 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5341 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5400 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5420 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5500 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5505 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5510 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5520 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5530 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5535 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5540 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5560 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5570 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5580 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5585 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5590 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5595 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5600 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5610 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5611 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5613 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5614 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5616 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5639 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5640 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5642 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5643 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5645 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5647 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

L5648 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5649 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5651 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5652 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5673 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5681 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5682 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5683 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5700 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5701 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5702 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5703 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5704 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5705 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5706 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5707 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5716 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5718 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5722 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5724 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5726 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5728 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5780 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5781 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5782 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5785 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5790 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5795 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5811 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5814 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5816 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5818 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5824 Orthotics and Prosthetics 
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L5826 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5828 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5830 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5840 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5845 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5848 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5930 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5950 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5960 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5961 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5962 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5964 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5966 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5968 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5979 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5980 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5981 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5986 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5987 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5988 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L5999 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6000 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6010 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6020 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6050 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6055 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6100 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6110 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6120 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6130 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6200 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6205 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6250 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

L6300 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6310 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6320 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6350 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6360 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6370 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6380 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6382 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6384 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6588 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6623 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6624 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6638 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6646 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6686 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6689 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6690 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6693 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6694 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6695 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6696 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6697 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6698 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6707 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6708 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6709 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6711 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6712 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6713 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6714 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6721 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6722 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6883 Orthotics and Prosthetics 
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L6884 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6885 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6905 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6910 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L6915 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L7405 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L7499 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L7510 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L7520 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L8499 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

L8615 
Cochlear and Auditory Brainstem 
Implants 

L8616 
Cochlear and Auditory Brainstem 
Implants 

L8617 
Cochlear and Auditory Brainstem 
Implants 

L8618 
Cochlear and Auditory Brainstem 
Implants 

L8619 
Cochlear and Auditory Brainstem 
Implants 

L8621 
Cochlear and Auditory Brainstem 
Implants 

L8622 
Cochlear and Auditory Brainstem 
Implants 

L8623 
Cochlear and Auditory Brainstem 
Implants 

L8624 
Cochlear and Auditory Brainstem 
Implants 

L8691 
Implantable Bone Conduction 
Hearing Aids 

L8692 
Implantable Bone Conduction 
Hearing Aids 

S1040 Orthotics and Prosthetics 

S2235 
Cochlear and Auditory Brainstem 
Implants 

S8037 Diagnostic Imaging 

S9123 Private Duty Nursing 

S9124 Private Duty Nursing 

S9325 Home Infusion Therapy 

Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

S9329 Home Infusion Therapy 

S9494 Home Infusion Therapy 

T1000 Private Duty Nursing 

T1002 Home Infusion Therapy 

T1001 Private Duty Nursing 

T1030 Home Infusion Therapy 

 
Vision Services – contact Avēsis for 
list of codes requiring prior 
authorization 

V5014 Hearing Aid Services 

V5050 Hearing Aid Services 

V5060 Hearing Aid Services 

V5090 Hearing Aid Services 

V5110 Hearing Aid Services 

V5130 Hearing Aid Services 

V5160 Hearing Aid Services 

V5190 Hearing Aid Services 

V5240 Hearing Aid Services 

V5241 Hearing Aid Services 

V5264 Hearing Aid Services 

V5266 Hearing Aid Services 

V5267 Hearing Aid Services 

V5274 Hearing Aid Services 

V5299 Hearing Aid Services 

V5336 
Physical Rehab Equipment and 
Supplies 

W4001 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4002 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4016 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4688 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4689 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 
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W4691 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4695 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4733 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4117 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4118 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4120 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4130 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4131 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4132 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4133 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4144 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4145 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4150 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4152 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

Procedure Code Provider/Member-facing category 

W4155 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4153 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4211 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4212 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4670 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4713 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4715 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4716 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4717 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4718 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4719 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4722 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

W4723 
Durable Medical 
Equipment/Supplies 

 


